“RESOLVED THAT the Term Finance Certificates (“TFCs”) of Samba Bank Limited in the amount of upto PKR 
5,000,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Five Billion) issued for the purpose of Tier 2 Capital under Basel III Capital Instructions 
of the State Bank of Pakistan (“SBP”), may be converted into ordinary shares of the Bank subject to a maximum of 
329,036,995 (Three hundred and twenty nine million thirty six thousand nine hundred and ninety five only) additional 
ordinary shares being issued upon such conversion, if so directed by the SBP on the occurrence of a point of 
non-viability as determined by the SBP, at a price equivalent to the market value of the shares of the Bank on the date 
of trigger of the point of non-viability as declared by the SBP, in accordance with the applicable rules and regulations